Form PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		J.S. DEPARTM	ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
Tab settings	and Trademarks: Please rec	ord the attached original documents o	r copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Graver Chemical Company 200 Lake Drive Glasgow, DE 19702 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	2. Nam Nam Inter Addi ciation ed Partnership city: ad? Yes No derger hange of Name If assignereres (Designed Addition and assignered additional addition	e and address of receiving party(ine: Graver Technologies, Inc.	es) 19702 I domestic No assignment) Yes No
Add	tional number(s) attached	Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel E. Siegel	pondence 6. Total	number of applications and rations involved:	1
Internal Address: Citicorp Center, Suite 3	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depo	
Street Address: 500 West Madison Street City: Chicago State: L ‡ip:600		sit account number: 0785	OPR/FINANCE
NETTONE 000000025 230785 2120185 /	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE	H W

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Joel E. Siegel

Name of Person Signing

October 1, 2003

3

Date

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 10/06/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002842 FRAME: 0462